SPECIFICATIONS
HOW TO ORDER
FEATURES
DIMENSIONS
© 2002 Copyright DETAS S.p.A. Via Napoleonica 6, 25086 Rezzato (BS). TEL.: 030 2594120. www.detas.com; info@detas.com.
GSA LCL LINEAR STABILIZED POWER SUPPLY
This AC/DC power supply with 115/230 or 400VAC input voltages, is a linear stabilized with fixed regulator. To snap on
DIN Rail, this low cost version is the best solution when is necessary to stabilize the output voltages of low power. It is
available with 115/230VAC or 400VAC single phase. A similar model but switch mode and with all the electronic protection
is the GSA SWLC01.
08
Lp
h
- Input voltage: See chart
- Output voltage: 24 V DC
- Output current: See chart
- Frequency: 50-60 Hz
- Ripple+Noise: 15 mV @ 1.5 A
- Temperature rating: 0°...+50°C
- Load regulation: 100 mV
- Electrical protections: Current and overvoltage limiting
- Enclosure protection: IP 00 according to EN 60529
- Connection: Screw connectors
- Electromagnetic compatibility EN 55011 class B / EN 50082-2 / EN 61000-3-2
- Mounting: DIN rail mounting
Model Code VIN AC [V] VOUT DC [V] IOUT [A]
Dimensions [mm]
Weight [Kg]
L h p
GSA LCL 0,3/110/24 001636 115/230±15% 24 0.3 114 69 80 0.460
GSA LCL 0,6/110/24 001646 115/230±15% 24 0.6 125 80 80 0.770
GSA LCL 1,2/110/24 001656 115/230±15% 24 1.2 170 80 80 1.2
GSA LCL 0,3/380/24 001637 400±15% 24 0.3 114 69 80 0.460
GSA LCL 0,6/380/24 001647 400±15% 24 0.6 125 80 80 0.770
GSA LCL 1,2/380/24 001657 400±15% 24 1.2 170 80 80 1.2